STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:

COUNTY OF MARICN )

Price Wise Insurance Services, LLC

.Ten Lake Center Executive Park ...

401 Route 73 North, Ste 201
Marlton, NJ 08053

Respondent
Type of Agency Action:
Enforcement

Non-Resident
Producer License: 925663

BEFORE THE INDIANA
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause Number: 13021-AG14-0512-075

)
)
)
) FiLED
g MAY 30 201k
) STATE OF INDIANA
; DEPT. OF INSURANCE
)
)
FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department™), by counsel, Michael F. Mullen,

and Price Wise Inswance Services, LLC (“Respondent™), an Indiana Nonresident Producer

Organization, signed an Agreed Eniry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the above-

captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana

Department of Insurance (the “Commissioner™) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Eniry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The

Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry, attached, as if fully set forth herein, and

approves and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:




L. Respondent shall pay an administrative fine of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and

1n0/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of today’s date.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this 790 day of May 2014,

Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Michael ¥. Mullen

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Price Wise Insurance Services, LI.C
Attn; Robert N, Langner

Ten Lake Center Executive Park
401 Route 73 North, Ste 201
Marlton, NJ 08053

Certified Receipt Number: 9214 8901 0661 5400 06033 5633 49




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Cause Number: 13021-AG14-0512-075

IN THE MATTER OF: )}

)
Price Wise Insurance Services, LLC )
Ten Lake Center Executive Park )
401 Route 73 North, Ste 201 )
Marlton, NJ 08053 )

) 30 201

Respondent. ) MAY
) ) STATE OF INDIANA

Type of Agency Action: ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Enforcement )

)
Non-Resident Produacer )
Organization License: 925663 )

AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Michael F. Mullen, and Price Wise
Insurance Services, LLC (“Respondent™), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause
number, This Agreed Entry is subject to the review and approval of Stephen W. Robertson,
Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Insurance.

WHEREAS, Respondent has held license number 925663 since December 16, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, in December 2013, Respondent submitted an application for said Non-
Resident Producer Organization’s license; and,

WHEREAS, on said application, Respondent denied any owner, pariner, officer, or

director having ever been convicted of a crime; and,




WHEREAS, Respondent an owner, partner, officer, or director has been convicted of a

crime. Specifically, in June 2006, Robert E. Langner pled guilty to a misdemeanor of Possession

of Marijuana; and,

WHEREAS, the Department alleges that Respondent’s conduct constitutes a violation of

Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(b)(1); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Respondent (collectively, the “Parties”) desire to

resolve this matter without the necessity of completing formal hearing procedures.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the Parties to this
Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to a public hearing on this
matter.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to judicial review of this
agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Respondent acknowledges Ind. Code § 27-1-15.6-17(b) requires it to report to the
Commissioner, not more than thirty (30) days after an initial pretrial hearing date,
any criminal prosecution initiated in any jurisdiction.

Respondent also acknowledges Ind. Code § 27-1-15.6-17(a) requires it to report
to the Commissioner, not more than thirty (30) days after the final disposition of
the matter, any administrative action taken against the producer in another

jurisdiction or by another governmental agency in Indiana.




7. Respondent shall pay an administrative fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars and 00/100 ($250.00) within thirty (30) days of the Commissioner’s Final
Order adopting this Agreed Entry.

8. Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in
or resolution of these proceedings.

9. Respondent has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts

its terms.
o b RIS ESTTN

Dhte Sfgned Michael F, Mullen, Attorney for the
Indiana Department of Insurance,
Enforcement Division

5214 ﬂ MWC —" M-’/L/

Date Signed Robert N. Langn

Managing Member




STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) SS:
COUNTY OF )

Before me a Notary Public for ?}/ N / 1N (5 (ipg/] County, State of New Jerscy,
personally appeared Robert N. Langner and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that

the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true,

Signed and sealed this ZE / day of /14 (//f , 2014,

(T DIANEM, JACOBS ¢
(518589755 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ¢
) 10.42026378 2§

My Commission Expires 10122120174

()
AL aale ff/?/('?//%
Signature J

Tane T cahs
Printed

My Commission expires: Je/23 [/ /

County of Residence: f?)/ ¥4 / I¥a) 6 é(;/q

Certified Mail Receipt: 9214 8901 0661 5400 0032 6852 64




